## NOMINATIONS FORM FOR RURAL WATER DISTRICT NO. 7 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

In accordance with the District By-Laws, regarding the election of board members to the Board of Directors, all participating members of Water District No 7 are eligible to nominate a candidate for representation on the Board of Directors. As a participating member you may nominate yourself or another participating member. The Annual Meeting of participating members of Rural Water District No. 7, Johnson County, Kansas is scheduled for March 31, 2025. The purpose of the annual meeting is to elect three directors to terms of three years each, and such other business that may properly come before the meeting. Qualified nominees will be placed on the ballot.

The District is accepting nominations for these positions on the following qualifications:

- Nominee must be a "participating member" as that term is used in the By-laws.
- Nominee is in good standing on your account.
- Nominee affirms they are willing to serve if elected and meet attendance requirements of the By-laws.

If you have any questions regarding the nominations, or this form, please contact Water District No. 7 at 913-856-7375 or email District Manager, Allan Soetaert at <a href="mailto:asoetaert@water7.com">asoetaert@water7.com</a>. A copy of the Rules and Regulations and District By-laws are available on the District website: <a href="mailto:www.water7.com">www.water7.com</a>. You may also request a written copy by contacting the office.

## NOMINEE INFORMATION

NAME:		
ADDRESS:		
NOMINATOR I nominate the above-named person to be a candidate for director of the District at the next Rural Water District No. 7 election and I certify that I am an eligible Benefit Unit Subscriber.  PRINTED NAME:		
All nominations must be received by December 31, 2024		
TO BE COMPLETED BY THE DISTRICT OFFICE	Benefit Unit #	Date Received
	Landowner Tyes TNo	Employee Initials